1N5400 thru 1N5408
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol 1N5400 1N5401 1N5402 1N5404 1N5406 1N5407 1N5408 Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
1N5400 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5400G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5400RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5400RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5401 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5401G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5401RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5401RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5402 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5402G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5402RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5402RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5404 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5404G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5404RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5404RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5406 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5406G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5406RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5406RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5407 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5407G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5407RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5407RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5408 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5408G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5408RL Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5408RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.